# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM695367

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/21/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aphexoz, LLC		12/14/2021	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	107 Carnarvon St	
City:	Silverwater NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2128	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4498647	AUDIO XCITER
Registration Number:	3600723	COMPELLOR
Registration Number:	1786623	BIG BOTTOM
Registration Number:	1671597	APHEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122010011

Email: patents@beemlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Alex Shtraym

Address Line 1: 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alex Shtraym

Address Line 1: 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Shtraym

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0713**

900663269

SIGNATURE:	/Alex Shtraym/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Deed of Assignment-Aphexoz TMs#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0714

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, Aphexoz, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having an address at 222 E Carrillo Street, Suite 400, Santa Barbara, California 93101 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.
AUDIO XCITER	4,498,647
COMPELLOR	3,600,723
BIG BOTTOM	1,786,623
APHEX	1,671,597

WHEREAS, Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd, an Australian Corporation, having an address at 107 Carnarvon St, Silverwater NSW 2128, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration, and has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of 21 July 2015 all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks including that symbolized by each of said Registrations.

**RECORDED: 12/16/2021** 

Aphexoz, LLC

Printed Name: <u>Peter Freedman</u>
Title: <u>Manager</u>

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0715